minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 480 450 2014-15 72 2016-17 450 264 300000(three lakh) 28

2014-15 480 480 2015-16 78 2017-18 510 157 323000(three lakh
twenty three thousand)

24

2015-16 480 453 2016-17 65 2018-19 505 205 350000(three lakh fifty
five thousand)

18

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 744874 (Seven Lakh Forty four thousand eight hundred
seventy four)

430633 (Four lakh thirty thousand six hundred thirty three) 569364 (Five Lakh sixty nine thousand three hundred sixty
four)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1373207 (Thirteen Lakh seventy three thousand two hundred
seven)

1336857 (Thirteen lakh thirty six thousand eight hundred fifty
seven)

1746343 (Seventeen lakh forty six thousand three hundred
forty three)

Engineering Workshops 1047091 (Ten Lakh forty seven thousand ninety one) 488630 (Four lakh eighty eight thousand six hundred thirty) 648963 (Six lakh forty eight thousand nine hundred sixty three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

11672390 (One crore sixteen lakh seventy two thousand three
hundred ninety)

26379063 (Two crore sixty three lakh seventy nine thousand
sixty three)

10583767 (One crore five lakh eighty three thousand seven
hundred sixty seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 83457088 (Eight crore thirty four lakh fifty seven thousand
eighty eight)

78628088 (Seven crore eighty six lakh twenty eight thousand
eighty eight)

69374018 (Six crore ninety three lakh seventy four thousand
eighteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

57175507 (Five crore seventy one lakh seventy five thousand
five hundred seven)

72249653 (Seven crore twenty two lakh forty nine thousand six
hundred fifty three)

129659987 (Twelve crore ninety six lakh fifty nine thousand
nine hundred eighty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2109368 (Twenty one lakh nine thousand three hundred sixty
eight)

3596001 (Thirty five lakh ninety six thousand one) 1953033 (Nineteen lakh fifty three thousand thirty three)

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 20 7 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 2 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2565000 1028500 1004500